## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name to "Young Lighting Technology Inc. previously recorded on Reel 021523 Frame 0603. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Coretronic Corporation	02/01/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Young Lighting Technology Inc.
Street Address:	1F & 3F, No. 11, Li-Hsing Rd.,
Internal Address:	Hsinchu Science Park
City:	Hsin-Chu 300
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	R.O.C.

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11407478

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (203)327-6401

 Phone:
 203-327-4500

 Email:
 docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle LLP

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	370.8376USU
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Greeley

PATENT

REEL: 027747 FRAME: 0361

Total Attachments: 4

source=370.8376USU#page1.tif source=370.8376USU#page2.tif source=370.8376USU#page3.tif

source=370.8376USU#page4.tif

TO: \NDT, GREELEY, RUGGIEL & PERLE COMPANY: ONE LANDMAR SQUARE



## **UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE**

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



APRIL 14, 2009

\*500830625A\*

PTAS OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE ONE LANDMARK SQUARE

10TH FLOOR

STAMFORD, CT 06902

Please Correct Assignee's Lame below

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/09/2009

REEL/FRAME: 022524/0392 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 370.8376USU

ASSIGNOR:

CORETRONIC CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 03/12/2009

ASSIGNEE:

YOUNG LIGHTING TECHNOLOGY

CORPORATION INC.

1F & 3F, NO. 11, LI-HSING RD HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK HSIN-CHU 300, TAIWAN R.O.C.

SERIAL NUMBER: 11407478

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: BACKLIGHT MODULE

FILING DATE: 04/20/2006

ISSUE DATE:

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

USPTO 4/15/2009 6:30:45 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO: C: ANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE COMPANY: ONE LANDMAK SQUARE

022524/0392 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

04/09/2009 500830625

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CORETRONIC CORPORATION	03/12/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YOUNG LIGHTING TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	1F & 3F, No. 11, Li-Hsing Rd
Internal Address:	Hsinchu Science Park
City:	Hsin-Chu 300
State/Country:	TAWIAT
Postal Code:	R.O.C.

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11407478

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

203-327-4500

Email:

Docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name:

Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle

Address Line 1:

One Landmark Square

Address Line 2:

10th Floor

Address Line 4:

Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 370.8376USU

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Paul D. Greeley

Total Attachments: 1

source=3708376USU#page1.tif

Attorney Docket No.	· -
---------------------	-----

Jul. 76/, 20/2

#### ASSIGNMENT -

In consideration of value received, CORETRONIC CORPORATION

No. 2, Ke Bei Rd., 5<sup>th</sup>, Hsinchu Science Park, Chu Nan, Miao Li County, Taiwan hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to

YOUNG LIGHTING TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION INC.

a corporation of . Taiwan , business at

1F & 3F, No. 11, Li-Hsing Rd., Hsinchu Science Park, Hsin-Chu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C., respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

#### BACKLIGHT MODULE

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

Filing Date: 04/20/2006 Application No.: 11/407,478

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Miao Li County, Taiwan

Date	Fred HUANG Assignor
Date	Assignor
Date	Assignor

PATENT REEL: 027747 FRAME: 0366

**RECORDED: 02/22/2012**